## 10300005666

| (Re                       | questor's Name)   |           |
|---------------------------|-------------------|-----------|
| (Ad                       | dress)            |           |
| (Add                      | dress)            |           |
|                           |                   |           |
| (City                     | y/State/Zip/Phone | · #)      |
| PICK-UP                   | MAIT              | MAIL MAIL |
| (Bus                      | siness Entity Nam | ne)       |
| (Doc                      | cument Number)    |           |
| Certified Copies          | Certificates      | of Status |
| Special Instructions to F | Filing Officer:   |           |
| 12/17                     | FL                | .C        |
| ;<br>!<br>[               |                   | }         |
| C                         | C+ CU             | >         |

Office Use Only



400025456934

12/17/03--01026--018 \*\*160.00

MJH

FILED 03 DEC 17 AMI: II

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

| TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations  |  |  |
|--|--|--|
| SUBJECT: MARTINWOOD LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)  |  |  |
| The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.                         |  |  |
| Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:                          |  |  |
| AVRIL HILL (Name of Person)  |  |  |
| (Name of Person)   |  |  |
| (Firm/Company)   |  |  |
| = 2009 VIA TECA  |  |  |
| (Address)  |  |  |
| SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673 (City/State and Zip Code)   |  |  |
| For further information concerning this matter, please call:                                       |  |  |
| AVRIL HILL GREG STRANGE at (9L9) 218 9486  (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) |  |  |

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MARTINWOOD, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, providing for the formation, rights, privileges, and immunities of limited liability companies for profit, hereby adopts the following Article Of Organization:

Article 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be:

## MARTINWOOD, LLC

**Article 2.** The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

5301 Stafford Road Plant City, Florida 33565

Article 3. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Cecil B. Strange, Jr. 5301 Stafford Road Plant City, Florida 33565

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Cecil B. Strange, Jr., Registered Agent

**Article 4.** The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed company.

In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

The undersigned member or the authorized representative of a member has executed these Articles of Organization this  $\cancel{12^{72}}$  day of December, 2003.

Greg Strange